

Orchard Therapeutics to Present at Multiple Investor Conferences in November 2022

November 8, 2022

BOSTON and LONDON, Nov. 08, 2022 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Orchard Therapeutics (Nasdaq: ORTX), a global gene therapy leader, today announced that members of the management team will present at the following investor conferences:

- Barclays Gene Editing & Gene Therapy Summit on November 14, 2022, at 1:40 p.m. EST as part of a panel discussion focused on reimbursement and patient access for genomic disorders (virtual)
- Stifel 2022 Healthcare Conference on November 15, 2022, at 2:25 p.m. EST in New York, NY

A live webcast of the Stifel presentation will be available under "News & Events" in the Investors & Media section of the company's website at www.orchard-tx.com and a replay will be archived on the Orchard website following the event.

About Orchard Therapeutics

At Orchard Therapeutics, our vision is to end the devastation caused by genetic and other severe diseases. We aim to do this by discovering, developing and commercializing new treatments that tap into the curative potential of hematopoietic stem cell (HSC) gene therapy. In this approach, a patient's own blood stem cells are genetically modified outside of the body and then reinserted, with the goal of correcting the underlying cause of disease in a single treatment.

In 2018, the company acquired GSK's rare disease gene therapy portfolio, which originated from a pioneering collaboration between GSK and the San Raffaele Telethon Institute for Gene Therapy in Milan, Italy. Today, Orchard has a deep pipeline spanning pre-clinical, clinical and commercial stage HSC gene therapies designed to address serious diseases where the burden is immense for patients, families and society and current treatment options are limited or do not exist.

Orchard has its global headquarters in London and U.S. headquarters in Boston. For more information, please visit <u>www.orchard-tx.com</u>, and follow us on <u>Twitter</u> and <u>LinkedIn</u>.

Availability of Other Information About Orchard

Contacts

Investors

Renee Leck Senior Director, Investor Relations +1 862-242-0764 Renee.Leck@orchard-tx.com

Media

Benjamin Navon Director, Corporate Communications +1 857-248-9454 Benjamin.Navon@orchard-tx.com